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STATEMENT SHOWING THE NUMBER OF CASES FILED AND DISPOSED IN THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT KOHIMA BENCH DURING THE MONTH OF  
DECEMBER 2021 

 
 

CLASS OF CASES 

Pending 
at the 
beginni
ng of 
the 
month 

Filed 
during 
the 
month 

Restor
ed 
during 
the 
month 

Dispos
ed 
during 
the 
month 

Pendin
g at 
the 
end of 
the 
month 

 

 
 
2008 

 
 
2010 

 
 
2011 

 
 
2012 

 
 
2013 

 
 
2014 

 
 
2015 

 
 
2016 

 
 
2017 

 
 
2018 

 
 
2019 

 
 
2020 

 
 
2021 

 
1 

 
WP(C) 

SB 490 28  14 504 1 1  7 2 5 5 18 16 32 72 87 258 

DB 7    7           2 4 1 

 
2 

 
CAVT 

SB 4    4             4 

DB                   

 
3 

 
MAC  App. 

SB 29 6   35          2 5 11 17 

DB                   

 
4 

RFA 
(Regular First Appeal) 

SB                   

DB 2    2   1        1   

 
5 

FA 
(First Appeal) 

SB 10    10      1  1 1  3 3 1 

DB                   

 
6 

REVIEW  PET 
(Review Petition) 

SB 4 1   5           1  4 

DB 1    1          1    

 
7 

MFA 
(Misc. First Appeal ) 

SB                   

DB                   

 
8 

El. Pet. 
(Election Petition) 

SB 1    1          1    

DB                   

9 PIL DB 61   1 60         17 8 13 14 8 

 
10 

 
PIL  (SUO MOTO) 

SB                   

DB 3    3           2  1 

 
11 

MA(F) 
(Misc.Appl.((First)) 

SB 1    1            1  

DB                   

12 WA DB 26 3   29  2 2 1      5 11 1 7 

13 Tr. P (Crl) SB                   

 

 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 Signature of the Assistant Registrar (Judicial) 
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                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               Signature of the Assistant Registrar (Judicial) 

STATEMENT SHOWING THE NUMBER OF CASES FILED AND DISPOSED IN THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT KOHIMA BENCH DURING THE MONTH OF  
DECEMBER 2021 

 
 

CLASS OF CASES 

Pendin
g at 
the 
beginni
ng of 
the 
month 

Filed 
during 
the 
month 

Restore
d during 
the 
month 

Dispos
ed 
during 
the 
month 

Pending 
at the 
end of 
the 
month 

 

 
 
2008 

 
 
2010 

 
 
2011 

 
 
2012 

 
 
2013 

 
 
2014 

 
 
2015 

 
 
2016 

 
 
2017 

 
 
2018 

 
 
2019 

 
 
2020 
 
 
 

 
 

2021 

14 
 

COP(C) 
Civil Orgl.Petn ( Contpt) 

SB 45 3  1 47    1    2   6 15 23 

DB                   

15 RA(FA) 
(Review Application ) 

SB 1    1          1    

DB                   

16 C.REVN 
(Civil Revision) 

SB 22 1   23        1 1  4 6 11 

DB                   

17  
RSA 

SB 2    2          1  1  

DB                   

18 Arb. P 
(Arbitration Petition) 

SB 5    5             5 

DB                   

19 SA  
(Second Appeal) 

SB 2    2            2  

DB                   

20  
Tr.Pet. (Suo Moto) 

SB  1   1             1 

DB                   

21  
IA(C) 

SB 69 19  8 80          2 15 22 41 

DB 20 4  4 20          2 10  8 

22  
IA(Crl.) 

SB 12    12          1 3 4 4 

DB 6 1  1 6            2 4 

23  
WP(CRL.) 

SB 2 4   6          1   5 

DB  2   2             2 

24 Crl. L. P 
(Criminal Leave Petition) 

SB 10 1  3 8             8 

DB                   
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STATEMENT SHOWING THE NUMBER OF CASES FILED AND DISPOSED IN THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT KOHIMA BENCH DURING THE MONTH OF  
DECEMBER 2021 

 

 
CLASS OF CASES 

Pendin
g at 
the 
beginni
ng of 
the 
month 

Filed 
during 
the 
month 

Restore
d during 
the 
month 

Dispos
ed 
during 
the 
month 

Pending 
at the 
end of 
the 
month 

 

 
 
2008 

 
 
2010 

 
 
2011 

 
 
2012 

 
 
2013 

 
 
2014 

 
 
2015 

 
 
2016 

 
 
2017 

 
 
2018 

 
 
2019 

 
 
2020 

       
 
2021 

25 Crl. A . (J) 
Crl.Appeal (Jail) 

SB 5    5            2 3 
DB 4    4            4  

26 CROA 
(Crl. Original Appln.) 

SB 1    1           1   
DB                   

27 AB 
(Anticipatory Bail ) 

SB 2    2          1   1 
DB                   

28 Bail Appln. 
(Bail Application) 

SB 4 2  2 4            1 3 
DB 1    1             1 

29 CRAPL 
(Crl.Appeal.) 

SB 14    14         2 2 4 3 3 
DB 9    9           5 3 1 

30 Crl. Pet. 
(Crl.Petition) 

SB 25 1   26           3 18 5 
DB                   

31 CROP(C) 
Crl. Original Petn. (C) 

SB 1    1             1 
DB 1    1      1        

32 CRL. REVN. 
(Criminal Revision) 

SB 19 1   20      1    2 6 5 6 
DB 1    1             1 

TOTAL OF SB & DB 
RESPECTIVELY 

SB 780 68  28 820 1 1 - 8 2 7 5 22 20 46 123 181 404 
DB 142 10  6 146 - 2 3 1 - 1 - - 17 16 44 28 34 

 
GRAND TOTAL (SB + DB) 

 
922 

 
78 

  
34 

 
966 

 
1 

 
3 

 
3 

 
9 

 
2 

 
8 

 
5 

 
22 

 
37 

 
62 

 
167 

 
209 

 
438 


