STATEMENT SHOWING THE NUMBER OF CASES FILED AND DISPOSED IN THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT KOHIMA BENCH DURING THE MONTH OF															ENCH	DURII	NG TH	Е МО	NTH O	F		
							DECEM	BER 20	021													
	Pending Filed Restor District at the during ed ed						Pendin g at															
CLASS OF CASES			beginni ng of the month	the month	during the month	during the month	the end of the month	2008	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021		
		SB	490	28		14	504	1	1		7	2	5	5	18	16	32	72	87	258		
1	WP(C)	DB	7				7											2	4	1		
		SB	4				4													4		
2	CAVT	DB																				
		SB	29	6			35										2	5	11	17		
3	MAC App.	DB																				
	RFA	SB																				
4	(Regular First Appeal)	DB	2				2			1								1				
	FA	SB	10				10						1		1	1		3	3	1		
5	(First Appeal)	DB																				
	REVIEW PET	SB	4	1			5											1		4		
6	(Review Petition)	DB	1				1										1					
	MFA	SB																				
7	(Misc. First Appeal)	DB																				
	El. Pet.	SB	1				1										1					
8	(Election Petition)	DB																				
9	PIL	DB	61			1	60									17	8	13	14	8		
		SB																				
10	PIL (SUO MOTO)	DB	3				3											2		1		
	MA(F)	SB	1				1												1			
11	(Misc.Appl.((First))	DB																				
12	WA	DB	26	3			29		2	2	1						5	11	1	7		
13	Tr. P (Crl)	SB																				

	STATEMENT SHOWING						DECEME	3ER 20	21											
CLASS OF CASES			Pendin g at	Filed during	Restore d during	Dispos ed	Pending at the		<u> </u>											
			the beginni ng of the month	the month	the month	during the month	end of the month	2008	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021
14	COP(C)	SB	45	3		1	47				1				2			6	15	23
	Civil Orgl.Petn (Contpt)	DB																		
15	RA(FA)	SB	1				1										1			
	(Review Application )	DB																		
16	C.REVN	SB	22	1			23								1	1		4	6	11
	(Civil Revision)	DB																		
17		SB	2				2										1		1	
	RSA	DB																		
18	Arb. P	SB	5				5													5
	(Arbitration Petition)	DB																		
19	SA	SB	2				2												2	
	(Second Appeal)	DB																		
20		SB		1			1													1
	Tr.Pet. (Suo Moto)	DB																		
21		SB	69	19		8	80										2	15	22	41
	IA(C)	DB	20	4		4	20										2	10		8
22		SB	12				12										1	3	4	4
	IA(Crl.)	DB	6	1		1	6												2	4
23		SB	2	4			6										1			5
	WP(CRL.)	DB		2			2													2
24	Crl. L. P	SB	10	1		3	8													8
	(Criminal Leave Petition)	DB																		

							DECEME	<b>3ER 20</b>	21											
		Pendin g at	Filed during	Restore d during	Dispos ed	Pending at the														
CLASS OF CASES			the beginni ng of the month	the month	the month	during the month	end of the month	2008	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021
25	Crl. A . (J)	SB	5				5												2	3
	Crl.Appeal (Jail)	DB	4				4												4	
26	CROA	SB	1				1											1		
	(Crl. Original Appln.)	DB																		
27	AB	SB	2				2										1			1
	(Anticipatory Bail )	DB																		
28	Bail Appln.	SB	4	2		2	4												1	3
	(Bail Application)	DB	1				1													1
29	CRAPL	SB	14				14									2	2	4	3	3
	(Crl.Appeal.)	DB	9				9											5	3	1
30	Crl. Pet.	SB	25	1			26											3	18	5
	(Crl.Petition)	DB																		
31	CROP(C)	SB	1				1													1
	Crl. Original Petn. (C)	DB	1				1						1							
32	CRL. REVN.	SB	19	1			20						1				2	6	5	6
	(Criminal Revision)	DB	1				1													1
TO	TOTAL OF SB & DB RESPECTIVELY DB		780	68		28	820	1	1	-	8	2	7	5	22	20	46	123	181	404
RES			142	10		6	146	-	2	3	1	-	1	-	-	17	16	44	28	34
GF	GRAND TOTAL (SB + DB)			78		34	966	1	3	3	9	2	8	5	22	37	62	167	209	438